B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Case 09-21515-JKO Doc 1 Filed 06/10/09 Page 1 of 13 **United States Bankruptcy Court Voluntary Petition** Southern District of Florida Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): Na-Mor, Inc All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): Na-Mor Countryside Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN(if Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN(if more more than one, state all): 04-2726082 than one, state all): Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 1915 NE 45th Street Suite 101 Ft. Lauderdale, FL ZIP CODE ZIP CODE 33308 County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: **Broward** Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address): Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): ZIP CODE ZIP CODE Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above): ZIP CODE Type of Debtor Nature of Business Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which (Form of Organization) (Check one box) the Petition is Filed (Check one box) (Check one box.) Health Care Business Chapter 7 ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Single Asset Real Estate as defined in 11 Individual (includes Joint Debtors) Recognition of a Foreign Chapter 9 U.S.C. § 101(51B) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Main Proceeding Chapter 11 □ Railroad V Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Stockbroker Partnership Chapter 12 Recognition of a Foreign ☐ Commodity Broker Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, Nonmain Proceeding Chapter 13 Clearing Bank check this box and state type of entity below.) Nature of Debts Other (Check one box) Tax-Exempt Entity Debts are primarily consumer Debts are primarily (Check box, if applicable) debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. business debts. § 101(8) as "incurred by an Debtor is a tax-exempt organization individual primarily for a under Title 26 of the United States personal, family, or house-Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) hold purpose. Chapter 11 Debtors Filing Fee (Check one box) Check one box: ✓ Full Filing Fee attached Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A. Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000. ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check all applicable boxes A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b) THIS SPACE IS FOR Statistical/Administrative Information COURT USE ONLY ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors **√** 100-200-50-1,000-5,001-10,001-25,001-50,001-Over 49 199 10.000 100,000 100,000 99 5,000 25,000 50,000 Estimated Assets V  $\Box$ \$50,001 to \$50,000,001 \$100,000,001 \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$500,000,001 More than \$1 \$50,000 \$100,000 to \$100 to \$500 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 to \$50 to \$1 billion billion million million million million million **Estimated Liabilities**  $\mathbf{\Delta}$ \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 \$100,000,001 \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,000,001 More than \$1 to \$100 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$1 to \$10 to \$50 to \$500 \$500,000 billion to \$1 billion million million million million million

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Case 09-21515-JKO Doc 1	Filed 06/10/09 Page 2 of	13 <b>FORM B1,</b> Page 2
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Na-Mor, Inc	
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional shee	et.)
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner o	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach	additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:	Relationship:	Judge:
Exhibit A  (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)  Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B  (To be completed if debtor whose debts are primarily of the petitioner named in the fore have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have available under each such chapter. I further certification the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	consumer debts) going petition, declare that I proceed under chapter 7, 11, e explained the relief y that I have delivered to the
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date
Ext	l hibit C	
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a  Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.  No	threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public h	ealth or safety?
Exh	nibit D	
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must	t complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)	
☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of the	his petition.	
If this is a joint petition:		
<ul> <li>Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made</li> </ul>	a part of this petition.	
Information Regard	ding the Debtor - Venue applicable box)	
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 or	of business, or principal assets in this District for 180	) days immediately
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general pa	artner, or partnership pending in this District.	
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal plan has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a feder	
	des as a Tenant of Residential Property oplicable boxes.)	
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor	or's residence. (If box checked, complete the following	ıg).
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	
	(Address of landlord)	
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession		
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of ar filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day per	iod after the
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifies	fication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).	

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C.  $\S$  362(1)).

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Case 09-21515-JKO Doc 1	Filed 06/10/09 Page 3 of 13 FORM B1, Page 3			
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Na-Mor, Inc			
Sign	atures			
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.  [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).  I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.  X Not Applicable  Signature of Debtor  X Not Applicable	Signature of a Foreign Representative  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.  (Check only one box.)  I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the			
Signature of Joint Debtor  Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)  Date	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)  Date			
Signature of Attorney  X /s/Kevin C. Gleason, Esq Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)  Kevin C. Gleason, Esq Bar No. 369500  Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.  Kevin Gleason, P.A.  Firm Name  4121 N. 31st Avenue Hollywood, FL 33021	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.			
954-893-7670 954-893-7675  Telephone Number 6/10/2009  Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Not Applicable Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer  Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)  Address			
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.  The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.  X s/ Christopher Farah Signature of Authorized Individual  Christopher Farah Printed Name of Authorized Individual  Officer  Title of Authorized Individual  6/10/2009  Date	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.  Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.  If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.  A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.			

## Case 09-21515-JKO Doc 1 Filed 06/10/09 Page 4 of 13

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Southern District of Florida

In re:	Na-Mor, Inc		_, Cas	se No.	
		Debtor	Cha	apter 1	1
	Ext	nibit "A" to Volu	untary Petition	1	
1.	If any of debtor's securities are register number is .	ed under section 12 of the Secu	rities and Exchange Act of 193	34, the SI	EC file
2.	The following financial data is the lates	t available information and refers	to debtor's condition on .		
a.	Total assets		\$		1,995,248.99
b.	Total debts (including debts listed in 2.	c., below)	\$		1,550,941.97
					Approximate number of holders
C.	Debt securities held by more than 500	holders.			
;	secured unsecured	subordinated			
d.	Number of shares of preferred stock	_			
e.	Number of shares of common stock	_			
	Comments, if any:				
3.	Brief description of debtor's business:				
4.	List the name of any person who direct voting securities of debtor:	ly or indirectly owns, controls, or	holds, with power to vote, 5%	or more	of the

## Case 09-21515-JKO Doc 1 Filed 06/10/09 Page 5 of 13

# United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

		Case No.	
		Chapter	11
	_		
DRITY	TO SIGN AND	FILE P	ETITION
Inc, a Co	poration and that on	the follow	ring resolution was duly
•	•	States	
States Co	ode;		
0	:	-1:	
d perform	all acts and deeds ar	nd to execu	
Signed:	s/ Christopher Fa	rah	
1	voluntary States Co is Corporation d perform with such	Inc, a Corporation and that on voluntary petition in the United States Code;  is Corporation, is authorized and year of the Corporation, is authorized and deperform all acts and deeds are with such bankruptcy case; and a Corporation, is authorized and the Corporation in such bankruptcy case.	DRITY TO SIGN AND FILE Polace, a Corporation and that on the followed voluntary petition in the United States States Code; his Corporation, is authorized and directed by bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation, is authorized and directed to direct perform all acts and deeds and to executive such bankruptcy case; and a Corporation, is authorized and directed to the Corporation, is authorized and directed to the Corporation in such bankruptcy case.

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re Na-Mor, Inc			se No	
Debtor		Ch	apter <u>11</u>	
LIST OF C	CREDITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Home Depot \$9,532.17 POB 8029

claim who may be contacted

The Lakes, NV 88901-6029

Int Monetary Trust \$325,487.00 POB 70777

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33307

Ft. Lauderale, FL 33304

One Beacon Street Boston, MA 02108

Torrington, CT 06790

Lossen Financial \$75,568.00 2415 NW 8th Street

Sally & Fitch \$4,500.00

Waterford Limited \$505,451.00 POB 4352 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33338

Mascetti's Plumbing and Heating \$1,607.26 Superior Street

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re Na-Mor, Inc	,	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

The Litchfield County Times 65 Bank Street New Milford, CT 06776

Brynes Electrical Services, LLC POB 201

Harwinton, CT 06791

\$1,698.58

\$109.90

Litchfield County Times 65 Bank Street New Milford, CT 06791

\$109.90

American Express POB 36001 Ft. Lauderale, FL 33336-0001

\$5,106.14

Cramer & Anderson 46 West Street Litchfield, CT 06759-3500 \$660.66

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	Na-Mor, Inc	, Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted (3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Christopher Farah, Officer of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case,	, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is
true and correct to the best of my information and belief.	

Date: 6/10/2009	Signature:	s/ Christopher Farah	
		Christopher Farah ,Officer	
		(Print Name and Title)	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

American Express POB 36001 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33336-0001

Atty General of the US 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Room 400 Washington, DC 20530-0001

B & H Developers 1915 NE 45th Street Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

Banco Popular POB 4601 Oak Park, IL 60303

Brian O'Connor/Jessica Kerins 75A Walnut Street Clinton, MC 01510

Brynes Electrical Services, LLC POB 201 Harwinton, CT 06791

CD Holdings of DE, LTD c/o The 2979 Barley Mill Road Yorklyn, DE 19736

Charles Schirmer 109 East Side Blvd. Waterbury, CT 06706-2852 Harwinton, CT 06791

Cramer & Anderson 46 West Street Litchfield, CT 06759-3500

David Bernardinelli Hamlock A, 35 Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791 Day Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc 265 Kinney Street Torrington, CT 06790

Debbie Campbell/James Sanderso Beech D, 36-D Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Demico Landscape 7 Sprague Road Clinton, MA 01510

Doug & Theresa Morrow Birch B, 38 Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Eugene Grenier/Deborah Ingraha Birch D, 38 Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Grela Well Drilling Inc 143 Main Street Terryville, CT 06786

Home Depot POB 8029 The Lakes, NV 88901-6029

Int Monetary Trust POB 70777 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33307

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation POB 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326

Jennifer Carey /William Brague, Jr Shady D, 232 Leadmine Brook Road Harwinton, CT 06791

Jeremy & Lee Haynes Birch C, 38 Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791 Jung Yeon & Sooyeon Lee Hwang Beech B, 36-B Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Kevin Center Landscaper 35 Bolton Road Clinton, MA 01510

Kim Bretschneider 77 Walnut Street Clinton, MA 01510

Lester McDonald 1365 Norfold Road Torrington, CT 06790-2032

Litchfield County Times 65 Bank Street New Milford, CT 06791

Lossen Financial 2415 NW 8th Street Ft. Lauderale, FL 33304

Marc Bascetta 12 Lyman Drive Torrington, CT 06790

Mascetti's Plumbing and Heating 30 Marvin Street Torrington, CT 06790

Michael Palermo Shady A, 232 Leadmine Brook Road Harwinton, CT 06791

Michael Thomas Baker Hemlock B, 35 Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Nehr & Son Inc dba Russ Septic Service 68 Gavitt Road Barkhamsted, CT 06063 Northeast Laboratories, Inc 129 Mill Street Berlin, CT 06037

Paul & Yulia Fedorow Shady B, 232 Leadmine Brook Rd Harwinton, CT 06791

Peter Gardinello 68 Harpswell Street Torrington, CT 06790

Purdence & Keith Hazzard Beech C, 36-C Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

R Sears 116 Highview Drive Harwinton, CT 06791

Richard Matava Hemlock D, 35-D Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Robert Esaw II 1175 Prince Street Bridgeport, CT 06610

Robyn Formaggioni/Dan Seymour Shade C, 232 Leadmine Brook Road Harwinton, CT 06791

Sally & Fitch One Beacon Street Boston, MA 02108

Special Asst US Atty Associate Area Counsel (SBSE) Ft. Lauderdale, Royal Palm Bldg 1000 Pine Island Rd., #300 Plantation, FL 33324

The Litchfield County Times 65 Bank Street New Milford, CT 06776 Todd & Sarah Warzecho Beech A, 36-A Garden Lane Harwinton, CT 06791

Town of Clinton Church Street Clinton, MA 01510

Town of Harwinton Town Hall Harwinton, CT 06791

US Atty Southern District of Florida 99 NE 4th Street Miami, FL 33192

USA Hauling & Recycling, Inc POB 718 East Windsor, CT 06088

Waterford Limited POB 4352 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33338